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CO-OPERATIVES THAT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE REGISTER 
 
1.  ITHEMBA TRADING PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/012381/24) 
2.  GENESIS ENTERPRISE PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/006287/24) 
3.  BILANKULU INVESTMENTS AND PROJECTS PRIMARY CO-OP LTD 
(2014/005815/24)  
4.   MADEINNTUZUMA PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/019521/24) 
5.   MDULULI AGRICULTURAL CO-OP LTD (2013/009934/24) 
6.  DYNAMIC MANUFACTURING PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2010/005063/24) 
7.  ARCO-IRIS WORKERS PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2011/001591/24) 
8.  REDCHILLI WORKWEAR PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2012/016057/24)                                                                                      
9.  PROFECTUS TERTIARY CO-OP LTD (2013/010467/24)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
10. UKULANDELA PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/012300/24) 
11. ESIZAYO PRIMARY CO-O LTD (2014/012393/24) 
12. INTUTHUKO SECONDARY CO-OP LTD (2014/000040/24) 
13. UMCEBO PRIMARY WORKER CO-OP LTD (2014/012527/24) 
14. CIVILS TERTIARY CO-OP LTD (2014/017589/24) 
15. SIYAPHUMELELA MULTI-PURPOSE PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/020376/24) 
16. SIMUHLE GENERAL TRADING PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2012/013790/24) 
17. MHLANGEMIHLA PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2015/012442/24) 
18. INSTITUTE FOR THE BLIND WEAVING PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/012570/24) 
19. SAMILA AGRICULTURAL PROJECTS PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2016/007511/24) 
20. KGWADI SELOPI SERVICES PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2011/004632/24) 
21. COVELO FEEDING SCHEME AND PROJECTS PRIMARY CO-OP LTD 
(2013/014236/24) 
22. GREAT MINDS ENTERPRISE CO-OP LTD (2014/006400/24) 
23. ACHIEVERS ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT PRIMARY CO-OP LTD 
(2014/0043/24) 
24. UBUHLEBEZITHELO TRADING PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2009/006761/24) 
25. SIZUMPHAKATHI LETHUKUTHULA HOUSING CO-OP LTD (2008/002472/24) 
26. BANTU ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/021173) 
27. KHULE BOERDERY PRIMARY CO-OP LTD (2014/018808/24) 
28. VIDA MOSA MANUFACTURING CO-OP LTD (2014/016634/24) 
 
 
 
Notice is hereby given that the names of the abovementioned 
co-operatives will, after the expiration of thirty days from the date of this 
notice, be struck off the register in terms of the provisions of section 71A 
of the Co-operatives Amendment Act, No 6 of 2013.  
Any objections to this procedure, which interested persons may wish to 
raise, must together with the reasons therefore, be lodged with this office 
before the expiration of the period of thirty days. 
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